Standardised Price List

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services.

This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

Simplicita Cremations

Regent Avenue FY8 4AB 08006890343 info@simplicita.co.uk

ATTENDED FUNERAL (funeral director's charges only)

£1200

This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.

Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements	£300.00
Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care	£150.00
Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities. The deceased person will be kept at West Park Chapel, Park Cemetery, Lytham St Annes, FY8 4AB.	£325.00
Providing a suitable coffin - this will be made from Eco friendly with rope handles	£99.99
Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director (where viewing is requested by the customer)	£0.01
At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the agreed cemetery or crematorium (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises) in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle	£325.00

UNATTENDED FUNERAL

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person, but they do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Burial (funeral directors charges only)	Not offered
Cremation (funeral directors charges plus cremation fee) ²	£1,140.00

FEES YOU MUST PAY

For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral, the burial fee ¹ In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for local residents is:	Not offered
For a pow grave, you will also need to pay for the plot: for an existing grave with a mamorial in place, you may need to pay a removal.	

replacement fee. In addition, the cemetery may charge a number of other fees.

For an Attended cremation funeral, the cremation fee 2 In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation for local residents is:

£498.00 - £650.00

Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with the funeral director.

ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange (on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include:

Additional mileage (price per mile)	£0.01
Additional transfers of the deceased person's body (e.g to their home, to a place of worship etc.) (price per transfer)	£0.01
Collection and delivery of ashes	£0.01
Embalming	Not offered
Funeral officiant (e.g. celebrant, minister or religion etc.)	Prices on request
Services supplied outside of normal office hours	Prices on request

The funeral director can give you a full list of what they can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional products and services, so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without their involvement, or you can use a different supplier.

¹This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an existing grave.

²In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay doctors' fees as well. This is the charge for two doctors to sign the Medical Certificates for Cremation.

Standardised Price List

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services.

This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

Simplicita Cremations

Regent Avenue FY8 4AB 08006890343 info@simplicita.co.uk

OPTIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

FREE Stop Mail Service We'll register your loved ones details with The Sop Mail service's Bereavement Register. Any company wishing to send marketing or junk mail can check their mailing list for people who have passed away. If the direct mail companies find any matches, they will remove your loved ones details and stop sending them mail. They are obliged to do this by law. £0.00

FREE MuchLoved We'll create for you a free online memorial in tribute to your loved one, where you can share memories, thoughts and stories with family and friends as well as light candles, add music, photos and videos. You can collect fundraising donations for a special charity or project in their name, organise events, celebrate anniversaries – and much more.

FREE introduction to Life Ledger We'll help you use Life Ledger to inform over 1,000 UK companies, raging from banks, insurers and pension providers to gas, water, telecoms £0.00 and social media. Saving you hours of time and removing the need to have the same difficult conversation over and over again.

FREE Grief Chat GriefChat counsellors are experienced in supporting bereaved people and will listen to your story, explore how your grief is affecting you and help you to find £0.00 any additional support you might need. we have a free online chat service to speak directly to a qualified counsellor.